



| ST-insert |  |        |
|-----------|--|--------|
| E283-16-S |  | 141196 |
| E283-16-M |  | 141197 |
| E283-16-L |  | 141198 |

| POS | CANYON#     | NAME                      |                 | QTY. |
|-----|-------------|---------------------------|-----------------|------|
| 1   | 106424      | Cable Guide BB            | E403-16         | 1    |
| 2   | see drawing | ST insert                 | E283-16         | 1    |
| 3   | 154746      | Chainsuck plate           | E289-16         | 1    |
| 4   |             | RD-Hanger                 | EP0716-02       | 1    |
| 5   | 165360      | RD-Hanger screw           | M4x10 ISO 10642 | 1    |
| 6   |             | FD-Hanger                 | E284-01         | 1    |
| 7   | 148706      | FD-Hanger screw           | M4x12 ISO 10642 | 2    |
| 8   | 167698      | Brake hose guide          | E389-16         | 1    |
| 9   | 153208      | Dropout Frame Cover       | E392-16         | 1    |
| 10  | 100395      | Grommet Di2               | E161-13         | 1    |
| 11  | 122223      | Water bottle screw        | M5x20 ISO 4762  | 4    |
| 12  | 122222      | Protection foil C/S       | 240x39x25       | 1    |
| 13  | 106464      | Brake Grommet             | E401-16         | 2    |
| 14  | 100396      | Assembly Battery holder   | E160-13         | 1    |
| 15  | 100397      | Screws for battery holder | M4x12 ISO 10642 | 2    |
| 16  | 145211      | Rubber Plug               | EP0424-01       | 1    |
| 17  | 116743      | socket set screw          | M8x10 DIN 913   | 1    |

**ULTIMATE CF SLX | SL DISC EL**  
**R049-01 | R051-01**

**CANYON**